School Board Meeting/Workshop:	December 14, 2015
--------------------------------	--------------------------

Subject: World's Best Workforce Plan 2015

Presenter: Pam Miller

SUGGESTED SCHOOL BOARD ACTION:

Recommend approval

DESCRIPTION:

In accordance with 2013 Minnesota statutes, section 120B.11, the BHM School Board at a public meeting shall adopt a comprehensive, long-term strategic plan to support and improve teaching and learning that is aligned with creating the world's best workforce. The plan is intended to serve as a foundational document aligning educational initiatives serving students from pre-kindergarten through high school. BHM's *World's Best Workforce Plan* serves as a blueprint that demonstrates how current district initiatives and plans work together in a concerted effort to create a quality workforce equipped with the necessary skills for the 21st century. The report must review the district's progress toward achieving this vision and be evaluated on an annual basis and reported as the *Local World's Best Workforce Plan*.

ATTACHMENT(S):

Local World's Best Workforce Plan 2015